
2026 University of Tennessee Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-3   Home: 8-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (103), Opp (84)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Abernathy (1), Clark (1), Grindlinger (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Lawless (3), Totals (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Arvidson 2, Abraham 1, Blanco 1, Mack 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (28-35), Lawless (14-15), Arvidson (2-4), Blanco (2-4), Frederick (2-3), Tracey (2-2), Abraham (1-1), Appenzeller (1-1), Hindy (1-1),
Kuhns (1-1), Mack (1-1), Rhudy (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Brown, Blaine .333 13-13 51 13 17 6 0 5 15 38 .745 4 1 7 0 .386 1 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
9 Ford, Henry .327 13-13 55 14 18 3 0 4 11 33 .600 6 0 3 1 .393 0 0 3-3 7 21 3 .903
8 Abernathy, Jay .326 13-13 43 13 14 3 1 1 6 22 .512 11 1 13 0 .473 0 0 3-4 21 1 1 .957
13 Chapman, Reese .306 12-12 36 10 11 5 0 0 5 16 .444 9 0 8 0 .444 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
26 Newstrom, Chris .250 12-11 36 7 9 2 1 1 6 16 .444 6 0 8 0 .349 1 0 0-0 15 7 0 1.000
20 Myatt, Tyler .250 12-9 32 6 8 4 0 2 8 18 .563 5 3 12 0 .400 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
2 Antigua, Ariel .227 11-8 22 3 5 1 0 1 6 9 .409 3 2 4 1 .357 1 0 0-0 14 12 1 .963
4 Marin, Manny .200 10-8 30 2 6 1 0 1 4 10 .333 2 0 9 1 .242 1 1 0-0 13 25 2 .950
16 Clark, Levi .159 12-12 44 6 7 4 0 1 7 14 .318 5 4 8 0 .296 1 0 0-0 86 8 0 1.000
14 Grimmer, Blake .750 1-1 4 1 3 2 0 0 2 5 1.250 0 0 1 0 .750 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
5 Wright, Garrett .667 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 2 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
31 Bates, Finley .500 6-2 8 2 4 0 0 1 1 7 .875 0 1 1 0 .556 0 0 0-1 2 5 0 1.000
30 Grindlinger, Trent .364 6-2 11 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .455 0 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
27 Lawless, Stone .296 9-9 27 5 8 1 0 2 6 15 .556 7 3 4 2 .486 0 0 1-1 109 6 2 .983
12 Hankins, Evan .000 3-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
15 High, Hunter .000 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .143 1 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
17 Eisfelder, Nate .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Tracey, Taylor .000 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .278 13-13 417 86 116 33 2 19 80 210 .504 62 17 87 6 .388 6 1 9-11 342 104 9 .980
Opponents .193 13-13 405 42 78 11 0 9 39 116 .286 37 20 153 6 .290 3 3 14-19 315 96 14 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Hindy, Mark 0.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
44 Abraham, Nic 1.08 1-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 8.1 6 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 .214 0 4 0 0 0
29 Tracey, Taylor 1.42 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 2 1 1 2 9 0 0 0 .095 0 0 0 0 0
19 Appenzeller, Cam 1.64 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 11.0 4 2 2 3 15 1 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 1
11 Blanco, Evan 1.88 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.1 10 4 3 7 23 3 0 1 .196 0 3 1 0 1
33 Rhudy, Bo 1.93 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 1 1 0 9 0 0 0 .222 0 2 0 0 0
18 Mack, Landon 2.04 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 17.2 15 5 4 5 25 3 0 1 .224 0 1 0 0 0
21 Kuhns, Tegan 2.45 1-1 3 3 0 0-1 0 18.1 9 7 5 4 22 2 0 3 .141 1 3 0 1 1
34 Krenzel, Brayden 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 6.0 3 2 2 2 10 0 0 0 .150 2 2 0 0 0
6 Frederick, Brady 3.48 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 8 5 4 3 12 0 0 0 .229 0 1 0 2 0
1 Brown, Blaine 4.50 0-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
36 Deering, Sawyer 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
25 Arvidson, Brandon 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 3 3 0 7 1 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
42 Haas, Will 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
46 Bishop, Jax 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
38 Baiotto, Ethan 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 3 3 2 3 1 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
48 Day, Chandler 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .571 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.84 10-3 58 13 0 1 2 114.0 78 42 36 37 153 11 0 9 .193 4 20 1 3 3
Opponents 6.09 3-10 66 13 0 0 1 105.0 116 86 71 62 87 33 2 19 .278 12 17 1 6 1



2026 University of Tennessee Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Clark, Levi 94 86 8 0 1.000 3 0 1 — 0 0
26 Newstrom, Chris 22 15 7 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
30 Grindlinger, Trent 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Chapman, Reese 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 High, Hunter 11 10 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hankins, Evan 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Myatt, Tyler 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Brown, Blaine 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Bates, Finley 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Blanco, Evan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
19 Appenzeller, Cam 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Grimmer, Blake 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mack, Landon 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Arvidson, Brandon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
6 Frederick, Brady 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Eisfelder, Nate 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Tracey, Taylor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Deering, Sawyer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Abraham, Nic 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Wright, Garrett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lawless, Stone 117 109 6 2 .983 1 14 1 .933 3 0
2 Antigua, Ariel 27 14 12 1 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Abernathy, Jay 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Marin, Manny 40 13 25 2 .950 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ford, Henry 31 7 21 3 .903 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kuhns, Tegan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Rhudy, Bo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Krenzel, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Baiotto, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Haas, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Bishop, Jax 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Day, Chandler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hindy, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 455 342 104 9 .980 19 28 7 .800 3 0
Opponents 425 315 96 14 .967 18 18 4 .818 3 2


